## भारतीय प्रबंधन संस्थान जम्मू

**Indian Institute of Management Jammu** 

ओल्ड यूनिवर्सिटी कैंपस, कैनाल रोड, जम्मू (जम्मू- कश्मीर)—180016 भारत Old University Campus, Canal Road, Jammu (J&K) – 180016 India Phone: +91-191-2585837 Email: info@iimj.ac.in Url: www.iimj.ac.in





## **Press Release**

IIM Jammu fraternity celebrates 'Gujarat Sthapana Diwas' and 'Maharashtra Diwas' by LG, Rajbhavan Jammu

01st May 2023, Jammu: Shri Manoj Sinha, Hon'ble Lt. Governor, U.T of Jammu and Kashmir organized the celebration of Guiarat Sthapana Diwas' and 'Maharashtra Diwas' at Raj Bhawan on 01st May 2023.

The event was attended by the students, faculty, and staff members of the Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Jammu. To commemorate the foundation day of Gujarat and Maharashtra, the students of IPM, IIM Jammu presented a group song and speech by Research Scholar, IIM Jammu on this occasion.

Mr. Deepak Datta Nirmal, Research Scholar at IIM Jammu delivered an electrifying speech on this occasion. The audience was spellbound by his delivery, and all were amazed by the depth of his knowledge and insight on the above subject.

Post completion of the event, Hon'ble LG of J & K, Shri Manoj Sinha personally met and congratulated Mr. Deepak Datta Nirmal for his mesmerizing speech. He also encouraged future participation along the same lines from the IIM Jammu fraternity.

The speech of Mr. Deepak Datta Nirmal, a Research Scholar of IIM Jammu, is now available for viewing on the following link: https://youtu.be/mgZd UFXI o

For downloading the speech, visit the link: https://drive.google.com/file/d/1bDXUwVpZRE6AsRsh3xXWLBh1J\_JrBn8L/view

For Press/Media Inquiries please contact:

: pro@iimi.ac.in : +91-8000121616

Glimpses from the IIM Jammu fraternity celebrations of 'Gujarat Sthapana Diwas' and 'Maharashtra Diwas' at Raj Bhavan





